
Official Box Score - Final
Manhattan at Incarnate Word
02/06/2026 at Cardinals Field (San Antonio, TX)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Manhattan 3 1 0 0 0 4 9 4 7

Incarnate Word 3 1 2 4 2 12 13 0 6

Manhattan 4 ( )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Kelly,Samantha SS 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
2  Estevez,Brianna CF 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
7  Debus,Natalye (3B) P 3 2 2 1 0 1 0 3 0 0
8  Kiseloski,Sophia 1B 3 1 3 3 0 0 6 0 1 0
9  Coulman,Isabella (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Moody,Kaitlyn DH 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
99 Douglass,Madison (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Magriz,Mia C 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
16  Giomi,Adriana (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10  Brown,Lainey 2B 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Rodriguez,Michayla 3B 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
34 Mullen,Caitlin (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
12  Gaetani,Caitlin (P) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

11  Falotico,Jamie RF 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
19  Gencarelli,Angelina LF 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals 23 4 9 4 3 3 14 6 4 7

BATTING

HR: Debus (2nd, 2 out, RBI off Mitchell); Kiseloski (1st, 1 out, RBI off Eckrich)

TB: Debus 5; Kiseloski 6. 2-Out RBI: Debus.

Team RISP: 2-7.

Incarnate Word 12 ( )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

19  Altamirano,Victoria CF 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
10  Zenon,Sydney 1B 3 4 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
0  Caceres,Jaisy C 4 2 3 4 0 0 5 1 0 0
20 Sierra,Jasmine DH 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
27 Quintero,Prisas SS 3 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
21  Lawson,Aynsli 3B 3 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0
6  Guerra,Dominique RF 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4  Dorrow,Madison 2B 3 1 2 3 0 0 1 1 0 2
11  Gonzales,Ayla LF 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Eckrich,Elly P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8  Mitchell,Bella (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 12 13 8 2 0 15 5 0 6

BATTING

2B: Caceres (off Mullen); Zenon 2 (off Debus) (off Mullen); Lawson (off Gaetani).
HR: Caceres (1st, 0 out, RBI off Debus); Dorrow (3rd, 2 out, RBI off Debus)

TB: Caceres 7; Zenon 4; Lawson 2; Dorrow 5. 2-Out RBI: Caceres; Lawson; Dorrow
2. HBP: Zenon.

Team RISP: 7-13.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Caceres, Lawson 2).

MANH IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

7  Debus,Natalye (3.2) 2.2 7 6 6 1 0 17 15 65 38

34 Mullen,Caitlin 1.1 5 4 4 0 0 11 11 36 23
12  Gaetani,Caitlin (5) 0.2 1 2 2 1 0 5 3 15 6

Totals 4.2 13 12 12 2 0 33 29 116 67

HB: Gaetani.

GO-FO: Debus 1-6; Mullen 3-1; Gaetani 1-1.

INCA IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

24 Eckrich,Elly 0.2 3 3 3 3 1 8 5 31 13

8  Mitchell,Bella (1.2) 4.1 6 1 1 0 2 18 18 58 42

Totals 5.0 9 4 4 3 3 26 23 89 55

GO-FO: Eckrich 0-1; Mitchell 5-5.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:3:20 PM. Duration:.

Attendance:90



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Manhattan at Incarnate Word
02/06/2026 at Cardinals Field (San Antonio, TX)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Manhattan 3 1 0 0 0 4 9 4 7

Incarnate Word 3 1 2 4 2 12 13 0 6

Manhattan starters:
1/ss/Kelly,Samantha; 2/cf/Estevez,Brianna; 7/p/Debus,Natalye; 8/1b/Kiseloski,Sophia; 20/dh/Moody,Kaitlyn; 25/c/Magriz,Mia;

10/2b/Brown,Lainey; 22/3b/Rodriguez,Michayla; 11/rf/Falotico,Jamie; 19/lf/Gencarelli,Angelina;

Incarnate Word starters:
19/cf/Altamirano,Victoria; 10/1b/Zenon,Sydney; 0/c/Caceres,Jaisy; 20/dh/Sierra,Jasmine; 27/ss/Quintero,Prisas; 21/3b/Lawson,Aynsli;

6/rf/Guerra,Dominique; 4/2b/Dorrow,Madison; 11/lf/Gonzales,Ayla; 24/p/Eckrich,Elly;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - MANH batting

Kelly,Samantha walked (3-0 BBBB).

Estevez,Brianna struck out looking (1-2 BSFK).

Debus,Natalye singled to center field (0-0); Kelly,Samantha advanced to second base.

Kiseloski,Sophia homered to deep left field, 3RBI (2-1 BSB); Kelly,Samantha scored from second base;

Debus,Natalye scored from first base.

Moody,Kaitlyn popped up to c (2-2 BSSB).

Magriz,Mia walked (3-1 BBBSB).

Brown,Lainey singled to center field (1-2 BSF); Magriz,Mia advanced to second base.

Rodriguez,Michayla walked (3-0 BBBB); Magriz,Mia advanced to third base; Brown,Lainey advanced to second

base.

inca pitching change: Mitchell,Bella replaces Eckrich,Elly.

Falotico,Jamie flied out to ss (1-1 KB).

Bottom of 1st - inca batting

Altamirano,Victoria singled to left field (3-1 BBBK).

Zenon,Sydney reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Rodriguez,Michayla (E5) (0-1 K);
Altamirano,Victoria scored from first base; Zenon,Sydney advanced to third base on error.

Caceres,Jaisy homered, 2RBI (2-2 BKFFBF); Zenon,Sydney scored.

Sierra,Jasmine walked (3-2 BBBKFB).

Quintero,Prisas flied out to deep center field putout by cf (1-0 B).

Lawson,Aynsli flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (0-2 KF).

Guerra,Dominique singled to left field (1-1 BK); Sierra,Jasmine advanced to second base.

Dorrow,Madison flied out to lf (2-1 KBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MANH 3 3 0 3

inca 3 3 1 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - MANH batting

Kelly,Samantha flied out to right center putout by rf (1-1 KB).

Estevez,Brianna struck out looking (1-2 KKBFK).

Debus,Natalye homered, RBI (1-0 B).

Kiseloski,Sophia singled to left field (1-1 SB).

Moody,Kaitlyn singled to left center (1-1 BS); Kiseloski,Sophia advanced to second base.

MANH substitution: Coulman,Isabella pinch running for Kiseloski,Sophia.

Magriz,Mia reached on a fielder's choice hit in the infield (2-1 BKB); Moody,Kaitlyn out at second base, 2b

unassisted.

Bottom of 2nd - inca batting

MANH substitution: Kiseloski,Sophia replaces Coulman,Isabella at 1b, batting 4th.

Gonzales,Ayla popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (1-1 KB).

Altamirano,Victoria flied out to lf (2-0 BB).

Zenon,Sydney doubled down the left field line (3-2 FSBBB).

Caceres,Jaisy singled down the right field line, RBI (2-1 BBK); Zenon,Sydney scored from second base.

Sierra,Jasmine flied out to right center putout by rf (2-2 FBFBFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MANH 1 3 0 2

inca 1 2 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - MANH batting

Brown,Lainey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB).

Rodriguez,Michayla grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Falotico,Jamie popped up to the infield putout by c (0-2 FKFF).

Bottom of 3rd - inca batting

Quintero,Prisas singled down the left field line (0-1 F).

Lawson,Aynsli sacrifice bunt, 3b to 1b (0-0); Quintero,Prisas advanced to second base.

Guerra,Dominique grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (1-1 BK); Quintero,Prisas advanced to third base.

Dorrow,Madison homered to deep center field, 2RBI (3-0 BBB); Quintero,Prisas scored.

MANH position change: Debus,Natalye now playing 3b from p

MANH substitution: Mullen,Caitlin replaces Rodriguez,Michayla at p, batting 8th.

Gonzales,Ayla reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Kiseloski,Sophia (E3) (1-1 BK).

Altamirano,Victoria flied out to cf (2-1 KBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MANH 0 0 0 0

inca 2 2 1 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - MANH batting

Kelly,Samantha flied out to deep center field putout by cf (1-1 KB).

Estevez,Brianna flied out to lf (1-1 KB).

Debus,Natalye struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFK).

Bottom of 4th - inca batting

Zenon,Sydney doubled to right field (2-0 BB).

Caceres,Jaisy doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 S); Zenon,Sydney scored from second base.

Sierra,Jasmine singled to the pitcher's mound (2-2 SBSB); Caceres,Jaisy scored from second base;
Sierra,Jasmine advanced from to third base on a muffed throw by Mullen,Caitlin (E1).

Quintero,Prisas grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 SSBFF).

Lawson,Aynsli reached on a fielding error fielding by p by Mullen,Caitlin (E1) (1-1 BK); Sierra,Jasmine scored

on play and error.

Guerra,Dominique infield singled in the infield (1-0 B); Lawson,Aynsli advanced to second base.

Dorrow,Madison singled down the left field line, RBI (0-1 K); Lawson,Aynsli scored from second base;
Guerra,Dominique advanced to second base.

Gonzales,Ayla grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 FB); Guerra,Dominique advanced to third base;
Dorrow,Madison advanced to second base.

Altamirano,Victoria grounded out down the left field line, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MANH 0 0 0 0

inca 4 5 2 2



5th Inning
Top of 5th - MANH batting

Kiseloski,Sophia singled to right center (2-1 BKB).

Moody,Kaitlyn singled to shallow left field (1-2 KKBF); Kiseloski,Sophia advanced to second base.

Magriz,Mia singled to left center (0-1 F); Kiseloski,Sophia advanced to third base; Moody,Kaitlyn advanced to
second base.

MANH substitution: Douglass,Madison pinch running for Moody,Kaitlyn.

MANH substitution: Giomi,Adriana pinch running for Magriz,Mia.

Brown,Lainey reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-1 BF); Kiseloski,Sophia out at home, 3b to c to 3b;

Douglass,Madison out at 3B on the play, 3b to c to 3b, in a double play; Giomi,Adriana advanced to second
base.

Gaetani,Caitlin grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 5th - inca batting

MANH substitution: Magriz,Mia replaces Giomi,Adriana at c, batting 6th.

MANH pitching change: Gaetani,Caitlin replaces Mullen,Caitlin.

Zenon,Sydney hit by pitch (3-2 BBSFB).

Caceres,Jaisy grounded out, p to 1b, bunt (0-0); Zenon,Sydney advanced to second base.

Sierra,Jasmine flied out to lf (2-0 BB); Zenon,Sydney advanced to second base.

Quintero,Prisas walked (3-0 BBBB).

Lawson,Aynsli doubled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Zenon,Sydney scored from second base; Quintero,Prisas
scored from first base.

THIS
INNING R H E L

MANH 0 3 0 2

inca 2 1 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Manhattan at Incarnate Word
02/06/2026 at Cardinals Field (San Antonio, TX)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Manhattan 3 1 0 0 0 4 9 4 7

Incarnate Word 3 1 2 4 2 12 13 0 6

Manhattan starters:
1/ss/Kelly,Samantha; 2/cf/Estevez,Brianna; 7/p/Debus,Natalye; 8/1b/Kiseloski,Sophia; 20/dh/Moody,Kaitlyn; 25/c/Magriz,Mia;

10/2b/Brown,Lainey; 22/3b/Rodriguez,Michayla; 11/rf/Falotico,Jamie; 19/lf/Gencarelli,Angelina;

Incarnate Word starters:
19/cf/Altamirano,Victoria; 10/1b/Zenon,Sydney; 0/c/Caceres,Jaisy; 20/dh/Sierra,Jasmine; 27/ss/Quintero,Prisas; 21/3b/Lawson,Aynsli;

6/rf/Guerra,Dominique; 4/2b/Dorrow,Madison; 11/lf/Gonzales,Ayla; 24/p/Eckrich,Elly;

Top of 1st - MANH batting

Kelly,Samantha walked (3-0 BBBB).

Estevez,Brianna struck out looking (1-2 BSFK).

Debus,Natalye singled to center field (0-0); Kelly,Samantha advanced to second base.

Kiseloski,Sophia homered to deep left field, 3RBI (2-1 BSB); Kelly,Samantha scored from second base; Debus,Natalye scored from first base.

Moody,Kaitlyn popped up to c (2-2 BSSB).

Magriz,Mia walked (3-1 BBBSB).

Brown,Lainey singled to center field (1-2 BSF); Magriz,Mia advanced to second base.

Rodriguez,Michayla walked (3-0 BBBB); Magriz,Mia advanced to third base; Brown,Lainey advanced to second base.

inca pitching change: Mitchell,Bella replaces Eckrich,Elly.

Falotico,Jamie flied out to ss (1-1 KB).

3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 1st - inca batting

Altamirano,Victoria singled to left field (3-1 BBBK).

Zenon,Sydney reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Rodriguez,Michayla (E5) (0-1 K); Altamirano,Victoria scored from first base;
Zenon,Sydney advanced to third base on error.

Caceres,Jaisy homered, 2RBI (2-2 BKFFBF); Zenon,Sydney scored.

Sierra,Jasmine walked (3-2 BBBKFB).

Quintero,Prisas flied out to deep center field putout by cf (1-0 B).

Lawson,Aynsli flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (0-2 KF).

Guerra,Dominique singled to left field (1-1 BK); Sierra,Jasmine advanced to second base.

Dorrow,Madison flied out to lf (2-1 KBB).

3 R, 3 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 2nd - MANH batting

Kelly,Samantha flied out to right center putout by rf (1-1 KB).

Estevez,Brianna struck out looking (1-2 KKBFK).



Debus,Natalye homered, RBI (1-0 B).

Kiseloski,Sophia singled to left field (1-1 SB).

Moody,Kaitlyn singled to left center (1-1 BS); Kiseloski,Sophia advanced to second base.

MANH substitution: Coulman,Isabella pinch running for Kiseloski,Sophia.

Magriz,Mia reached on a fielder's choice hit in the infield (2-1 BKB); Moody,Kaitlyn out at second base, 2b unassisted.

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - inca batting

MANH substitution: Kiseloski,Sophia replaces Coulman,Isabella at 1b, batting 4th.

Gonzales,Ayla popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (1-1 KB).

Altamirano,Victoria flied out to lf (2-0 BB).

Zenon,Sydney doubled down the left field line (3-2 FSBBB).

Caceres,Jaisy singled down the right field line, RBI (2-1 BBK); Zenon,Sydney scored from second base.

Sierra,Jasmine flied out to right center putout by rf (2-2 FBFBFF).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - inca batting

Quintero,Prisas singled down the left field line (0-1 F).

Lawson,Aynsli sacrifice bunt, 3b to 1b (0-0); Quintero,Prisas advanced to second base.

Guerra,Dominique grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (1-1 BK); Quintero,Prisas advanced to third base.

Dorrow,Madison homered to deep center field, 2RBI (3-0 BBB); Quintero,Prisas scored.

MANH position change: Debus,Natalye now playing 3b from p

MANH substitution: Mullen,Caitlin replaces Rodriguez,Michayla at p, batting 8th.

Gonzales,Ayla reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Kiseloski,Sophia (E3) (1-1 BK).

Altamirano,Victoria flied out to cf (2-1 KBB).

2 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - inca batting

Zenon,Sydney doubled to right field (2-0 BB).

Caceres,Jaisy doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 S); Zenon,Sydney scored from second base.

Sierra,Jasmine singled to the pitcher's mound (2-2 SBSB); Caceres,Jaisy scored from second base; Sierra,Jasmine advanced from to third
base on a muffed throw by Mullen,Caitlin (E1).

Quintero,Prisas grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 SSBFF).

Lawson,Aynsli reached on a fielding error fielding by p by Mullen,Caitlin (E1) (1-1 BK); Sierra,Jasmine scored on play and error.

Guerra,Dominique infield singled in the infield (1-0 B); Lawson,Aynsli advanced to second base.

Dorrow,Madison singled down the left field line, RBI (0-1 K); Lawson,Aynsli scored from second base; Guerra,Dominique advanced to
second base.

Gonzales,Ayla grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 FB); Guerra,Dominique advanced to third base; Dorrow,Madison advanced to second
base.

Altamirano,Victoria grounded out down the left field line, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB).

4 R, 5 H, 2 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - inca batting



MANH substitution: Magriz,Mia replaces Giomi,Adriana at c, batting 6th.

MANH pitching change: Gaetani,Caitlin replaces Mullen,Caitlin.

Zenon,Sydney hit by pitch (3-2 BBSFB).

Caceres,Jaisy grounded out, p to 1b, bunt (0-0); Zenon,Sydney advanced to second base.

Sierra,Jasmine flied out to lf (2-0 BB); Zenon,Sydney advanced to second base.

Quintero,Prisas walked (3-0 BBBB).

Lawson,Aynsli doubled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Zenon,Sydney scored from second base; Quintero,Prisas scored from first base.

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Manhattan at Incarnate Word
02/06/2026 at Cardinals Field (San Antonio, TX)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Manhattan 3 1 0 0 0 4 9 4 7

Incarnate Word 3 1 2 4 2 12 13 0 6

MANHATTAN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Kelly, Samantha ss 2 1 0 0

2 #2 Estevez, Brianna cf 3 0 0 0

3 #7 Debus, Natalye 3b 3 2 2 1

4 #8 Kiseloski, Sophia
#9 Coulman, Isabella

1b 3

0

1

0

3

0

3

0

5 #20 Moody, Kaitlyn
#99 Douglass, Madison

dh 3

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

6 #25 Magriz, Mia
#16 Giomi, Adriana

c 2

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

7 #10 Brown, Lainey 2b 3 0 1 0

8 #12 Gaetani, Caitlin
#22 Rodriguez, Michayla
#34 Mullen, Caitlin

p 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #11 Falotico, Jamie rf 2 0 0 0

Totals 23 4 9 4
Runs 3 1 0 0 0 4
Hits 3 3 0 0 3 9
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 3 2 0 0 2 7

MANH IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

7  Debus,Natalye (3.2) 2.2 7 6 6 1 0 17 15 65 38
34 Mullen,Caitlin 1.1 5 4 4 0 0 11 11 36 23
12  Gaetani,Caitlin (5) 0.2 1 2 2 1 0 5 3 15 6

Totals 4.2 13 12 12 2 0 33 29 116 67

HB: Gaetani.

GO-FO: Debus 1-6; Mullen 3-1; Gaetani 1-1.
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Manhattan at Incarnate Word
02/06/2026 at Cardinals Field (San Antonio, TX)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Manhattan 3 1 0 0 0 4 9 4 7

Incarnate Word 3 1 2 4 2 12 13 0 6

INCARNATE WORD SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #19 Altamirano, Victoria cf 4 1 1 0

2 #10 Zenon, Sydney 1b 3 4 2 0

3 #0 Caceres, Jaisy c 4 2 3 4

4 #20 Sierra, Jasmine dh 3 1 1 0

5 #27 Quintero, Prisas ss 3 2 1 0

6 #21 Lawson, Aynsli 3b 3 1 1 1

7 #6 Guerra, Dominique rf 3 0 2 0

8 #4 Dorrow, Madison 2b 3 1 2 3

9 #11 Gonzales, Ayla lf 3 0 0 0

Totals 29 12 13 8
Runs 3 1 2 4 2 12
Hits 3 2 2 5 1 13
Errors 1 0 1 2 0 4
LOB 2 1 1 2 0 6

INCA IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

24 Eckrich,Elly 0.2 3 3 3 3 1 8 5 31 13
8  Mitchell,Bella (1.2) 4.1 6 1 1 0 2 18 18 58 42

Totals 5.0 9 4 4 3 3 26 23 89 55

GO-FO: Eckrich 0-1; Mitchell 5-5.
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*

F8

*

G5-3

*

E5T 2B 7 2B9 HBP

HR 1B9
1RBI

2B 7
1RBI

G1-3

*

BB F9

*

1B5 F7

*

F8

*

1B 7 G6-3

*

BB

F9

*

SH5-3

*

1 2B8
1RBI

1B 7 G1-3

*

1B

F7

*

HR8 1B 7
1RBI

P6

*

3 G5-3

*


